



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 and IA 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA THROUGH LRs Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. A. Das and Ms. Rashi Bansal,
Advocates**

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Arushi Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% 14.03.2017

At joint request, the matter is adjourned.

Be renotified on 03.08.2017.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MARCH 14, 2017

y g