



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016**
PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through : None.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **09.08.2017**

IA No.9029/2017

This application has been moved by defendant for directions regarding registration of Suit No.7/2014 filed against plaintiff and earlier pending in District Courts, Delhi. It is prayed that the suit filed by defendant be also registered as CS (Comm).

Registry to examine and report about the status of said suit and its viability to convert the same as CS (Comm) on next date of hearing.

List on 30.08.2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

AUGUST 09, 2017

M