



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS (COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Advocate.
versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

04.12.2018

The matter has been received on transfer. Though it is part heard, considering the circular dated 16th November, 2018, issued under the directions of Hon'ble Yogesh Khanna J., the matter is to be treated as having been released.

List for hearing on 26th March, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 04, 2018/dk