



\$~4&6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aamna Hasan, Advocate

AND

+ **CS(COMM) 584/2017**

DIAMOND COMICS PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aamna Hasan, Advocate (M-9810360104)

versus

SH. PRAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **26.03.2019**

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Ld. counsel is stated to be unwell.

List for hearing on 19th August, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MARCH 26, 2019

Rahul