



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD Defendant

+ **CS(COMM) 584/2017**

DIAMOND COMICS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

versus

SH. PRAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Defendants

Present: Mr.Aritra Das & Mr.Harsh Panwar, Advocates on behalf of
Sh.Pran Kumar Sharma.
Ms.Shubhi Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Diamond Comics
Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **05.12.2019**

Mr.Aritra Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff
in CS(COMM) 1199/2016 and on behalf of the defendants in
CS(COMM) 584/2017, seeks an adjournment to which there is no
objection.

List on 20.03.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 05, 2019

'hkaur'/s