

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1199/2016

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.03.2020**

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls. None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff even on the last date of hearing.

Adjournment slip has been moved by counsel for the plaintiff containing no objection from the other side.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents stated to be not filed by the parties.

Counsel for the defendant seeks further time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Request is allowed. Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within a week with direction to supply advance copy of

the same to each other. Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for filing the same.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **20th March, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 05, 2020/nk