



\$~10 & 11 (connected)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Advocate

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: None

+ CS(COMM) 584/2017

DIAMOND COMICS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Advocate for
defendant No.1
Mr. Niraj Kumar Singh, Advocate for
defendant No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **01.12.2022**

1. None appears on behalf of Diamond Comics Pvt. Ltd.
2. The Court Master has been telephonically informed that the counsel representing Diamond Comics Pvt. Ltd. has unfortunately expired.
3. In these circumstances, let Court Notice be issued to Diamond Comics Pvt. Ltd. through all modes, returnable for 19th January, 2023 before the Joint Registrar.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2022/dk