



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016**

PRAN KUMAR DRARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

On the last date of hearing before the Hon'ble Court, plaintiff was directed to enquire whether the defendant is still publishing the copyright protected material of the plaintiff and was also directed to file any fresh address of the defendant company.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff and no fresh address of the defendant company has been filed.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed, for further directions, on 26.04.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)

JANUARY 22, 2024/MR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any