



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav, Advocate.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshul Verma, Party in person.

+ CS(COMM) 584/2017

DIAMOND COMICS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anshul Verma, Party in person.

versus

SH. PRAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **26.04.2024**

1. It is 03:50 PM. The undersigned is now scheduled to be part of a Division Bench, and thus, it would not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 26, 2024/da