



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016, I.A. 7748/2014-Stay**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Aritra Das and Mr. Ankit
Choubey, Advs.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall file the amended memo of parties within a period of three days.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 20.09.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/rr