



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016, I.A. 7748/2014-Stay**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ankit Choubey, Adv .**

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTDDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the amended memo of parties has already been filed. However, the same is lying under objection.
2. Let the same be placed on record subject to removal of objections, if any.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 14.01.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/rr