



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav and Mr. Ankit
Choubey, Advocates.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the defendant.
- 1.1 To be noted, the defendant has been appearing sporadically in the present case.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the defendant on the last two dates i.e. 10th September, 2024 and 29th September, 2024.
3. Accordingly, the defendant is proceeded against *ex parte*.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on 3rd March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

Vivek/-