



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1199/2016
PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Choubey, Advocate

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of *ex-parte* PE. However, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that some more time is required to file the list of witness/es and affidavit in evidence of the witness/es. Plaintiff has already availed eight weeks for this purpose. Another opportunity is granted for the same, to be filed within six weeks failing which cost of Rs. 30,000/- shall be imposed.

2. Put up again for *ex-parte* PE on 01.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 6, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)