



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016**
PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.Das, Mr. Ankit Choubey,
Advocates

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
01.09.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of ex-parte PE. However, witness is not present today. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has sought an adjournment.
2. Put up again for ex-parte PE on 04.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sk