



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1199/2016

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Advocate

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of *ex-parte* plaintiff evidence. PW-1 Mr. Nikhal Pran is present today. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has to carry out inspection of records of a cross-suit.

2. Put up for *ex-parte* PE on 19.02.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/sk