



\$~17

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1199/2016

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Adv with
LR of plaintiff /PW1 Mr.
Nikhil Pran.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant is Ex-parte.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER
% **19.02.2026**

1. Matter is listed for *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence. However, evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 Mr. Nikhil Pran has not been filed in physical form. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that they have brought the affidavit today and the same may be taken on record. In view of submissions made, the evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 Mr. Nikhil Pran is taken on record.

2. PW-1 Mr. Nikhil Pran has been examined and discharged. LR of plaintiff submits that they do not wish to lead any further evidence. His statement has been recorded separately to this effect.



3. In view of the same, ~~close~~ plaintiff's evidence stands closed.
4. Matter be listed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on **16.03.2026**.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/bk