



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aritra Das, Advocate.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Defendant is Ex-parte.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
16.03.2026

%

1. *Ex parte* evidence of the Plaintiff stands concluded.
2. List for final hearing on 28.04.2026.
3. In the meantime, Plaintiff shall file short submissions of arguments within four weeks from today.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 16, 2026/YA/VP