



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1199/2016 & I.A. 7748/2014**

PRAN KUMAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Choubey, Advocate.

versus

DIAMOND COMICS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant is *ex parte*.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Written submissions are lying under objections. Let the same be brought on record before next date.
2. List on 23.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/VP